HYDERABAD RACE CLUB

Telephones: 24549491/2 Racing Fax: 040 - 24540170 Email: <u>hyderabadraceclub@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.hydraces.com</u>

Malakpet Hyderabad - 500 036 <u>CIN - U92411TG1971NPL001403</u>

04/07/2024

NOTICE

PLEASE NOTE THE CHANGE IN THE NAME OF THE FOLLOWING RACES TO BE RUN AT HRC DURING HYDERABAD MONSOON RACES 2024, DUE TO ADMINISTRATION REASONS.

- 1. THE DECCAN FILLIES CHAMPIONSHIP STAKES (GRADE III) to be run on MONDAY, 26TH AUGUST, 2024 TO THE COROMANDEL GROMOR DECCAN FILLIES CHAMPIONSHIP STAKES. (GRADE III)
- 2. THE DECCAN COLTS CHAMPIONSHIP STAKES (GRADE III) to be run on SUNDAY, 08TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 TO THE Y. SHANKER RAO MEMORIAL DECCAN COLTS CHAMPIONSHIP STAKES (GRADE III)
- 3. THE DECCAN DERBY (GRADE I) to be run on WEDNESDAY, 02ND OCTOBER, 2024 TO THE RACE2WIN.COM DECCAN DERBY (GRADE I)

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF STEWARDS,

SR.STIPENDIARY STEWARD HYDERABAD RACE CLUB